

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 161-162 OF 2012 (For Prel.Hearing)

G.P.KALPANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH DINAKARRAJ JOSHI ETC.
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in C.C No. 523/SS/2010 titled as Prakash Dinkarraji Joshi Vs. G.P.Kalpana and C.C. No.524/SS/2010 titled as Juzar Yusuf Ali Kanchawala Vs. G.P. Kalpana pending before the Metropolitan Magistrate's 14th Court, Girgaon, Mumbai.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master