

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 161-162 OF 2012

G.P.KALPANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH DINAKARRAJ JOSHI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashwin V.Kotemath,adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner asserts that respondent No.1 is residing in the same address as shown in the Transfer Petition. Ld.counsel seeks fresh notice on the unserved respondent in the same address shown in the Transfer Petition through 14th Metropolitan Magistrate, Girgaon, Mumbai. Take steps. Issue notice. Await service report.

List the matter on 19.11.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |